Period as if the term of the Franchise had not expired, and (ii) all obligations and restrictions 
imposed on Franchisee upon expiration of this Agreement shall commence upon termination of the 
Interim Period. 

III. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEES 

A. Minimum Development Fee. The Initial Franchise Development Fee is Forty-Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($49,000). The entire Initial Franchise Development Fee is payable in full upon 
execution of this Agreement. 

B. Consideration. Franchisee hereby acknowledges and agrees that the grant of this 
Franchise and the undertakings and agreements of Franchisor contained in this Agreement